

Fax:- 0194-2450574-(Sgr) 0191-2560230-(Jmu)

Government of Jammu and Kashmir School Education Department Civil Secretariat, Jammu.

Subject: Acceptance of technical resignation of Mtr. Zahida Akhter, Lecturer (Arabic) from the Jammu & Kashmir School Education (Gazetted) Service and termination of lien thereof.

Government Order No. 157 -Edu of 2017

D a t e d: 27 .03. 2017

Whereas, pursuant upon the appointment as Assistant Professor in Higher Education Department, Mtr. Zahida Akhter, Lecturer (Arabic) has submitted her resignation from the post of Lecturer and has requested for acceptance of her resignation from Jammu and Kashmir School Education (Gazetted) Service; and

Whereas, the matter has been examined and it has been accordingly decided by the Competent Authority to accept the resignation of Mtr. Zahida Akhter, Lecturer (Arabic) from 30.12.2016 on her own request and order deemed termination of her lien from the Jammu and Kashmir School Education (Gazetted) Service; and

Now, therefore, the resignation of Mtr. Zahida Akhter, Lecturer (Arabic), from Jammu and Kashmir School Education (Gazetted) Service is hereby accepted on her own request and her lien in the Jammu and Kashmir School Education (Gazetted) Service shall and shall always be deemed to have been terminated.

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-

(Shaleen Kabra)
Principal Secretary to Government
School Education Department
Dated: 27 03.2017

No. Edu/V/24/2017

Copy to the:-

- 1. Secretary to Government, Higher Education Department, Civil Secretariat, Jammu.
- Director School Education Kashmir/Jammu.
- OSD to the Hon'ble Minister for School Education for information of the Hon'ble Minister.
- 4. Special Assistant to the Hon'ble Minister of State for School Education for information of the Hon'ble Minister.
- 5. Private Secretary to Principal Secretary to Government, School Education Department.
- 6. Concerned.
- 7. I/C Website, school Education Department.
- 8. Government Order file (w.3.s.c.)/Monday return/Stock file.

(Sanjay Pandita)

Inder Secretary to Government
School Education Department